
1st RACE. (CS5) Post 2:43PM CLAIMING $5,000
Illinois Bred $7,500

PURSE $10,000 6 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE
FEBRUARY 17, 2025.
1 HATCHET CREEK (L) R33 DiZeo, D Troxtell, B ***112
2 CAN MAN DO (L) R33 Moreno, I Reyes, F 122
3 STRANGE ARRANGE (L) R33 Rivelli, L Loveberry, J 122
4 ALIBI IKE (L) R33 Meraz, A Gonzalez, S 122
5 MALIGATOR (L) R33 Reid, D Hernandez, I 122

5
2nd RACE. (CX21) Post 3:11PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000

Illinois Bred $22,500
PURSE $12,000 (Plus $4,320 I.O.A. for ICF) 5 Furlongs(Turf)

(Rail at 0 Feet)
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 MONEY AGENT (L) $15,000 R33 Perez, M Esquivel, V *119
2 STORM BACK (L) $15,000 R33 Becker, S Felix, J 120
3 ALADANTE $15,000 R33 Hughes, E Santos, A 124
4 ROYAL AND READY (L) $15,000 R33 Tracy, T Gonzalez, S 120
5 SAN ANTON (IRE) (L) $15,000 R33 Rosin, C Mojica, O 124
6 WAGON POWER (L) $15,000 R33 Tracy, T Loveberry, J 120
7 GUNNY SACK (L*)$22,500 R33 Kirby, F Tavares, J 120
8 BLACK RUSSIAN (L) $15,000 R33 Perez, M Troxtell, B ***114
Blinkers Off: Storm Back

8
3rd RACE. (CX11) Post 3:43PM CLAIMING $5,000

Illinois Bred $7,500
A Day At The Races Honoring Bruce Hammer

PURSE $10,500 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2025.
1 HONOR HIS HALF (L) R33 Rodriguez, E Centeno, A 118
2 WILDWOOD QUEEN (L) R33 Haran, J Tavares, J 124
3 PALACE MAGIC (L) R33 DiZeo, D Troxtell, B ***112
4 GOLDEN NOTE (L) R33 Meraz, A Hernandez, O 124
5 HEAVENLY HASH (L) R33 Spagnola, I Ulloa, C 122
6 FAST N HAPPY (L) R33 Young, T Colon, L 122

6
4th RACE. (CX13) Post 4:08PM CLAIMING $5,000

Illinois Bred $7,500
PURSE $11,000 6 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT
WON TWO RACES SINCE MARCH 17, 2025 OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON THREE
RACES IN 2024 - 2025 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
1 DELIZIOSA (L) $5,000 R33 Campbell, J Centeno, A 122
2 WRITTEN CONSENT (L) $5,000 R33 Meraz, A Reyes, F 122
3 MISS SAIPAN (L) $5,000 R33 Bahena, F Gonzalez, S 122
4 DIXIE PENNY (L) $5,000 R33 Hernandez, A Mojica, O 122
5 ORNERY ANGEL (L) $5,000 R33 Quinonez, M Ulloa, C 124
6 RAINY MOUNTAIN (L) $7,500 R33 Kirby, F Tavares, J 122

6
5th RACE. (CL99) Post 4:38PM CLAIMING $12,500

Illinois Bred $20,000
PURSE $12,500 (Plus $4,500 I.O.A. for ICF) 6 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS OR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES.
1 VANISKY (L) $12,500 R33 Simonovich, D Colon, L 122
2 UNCAPTURED PULSE (L) $12,500 R33 Rosas, R Ulloa, C 122
3 VIA DEL CORSO (L) $12,500 R33 Rivelli, L Centeno, A 120
4 VERRAZANOINTHESKY (L) $20,000 R33 Martinez, J Hernandez, O 122
5 CANYON SHADOWS $20,000 R33 Kirby, F Loveberry, J 122
6 SECESSION (L) $12,500 R33 Rodriguez, H Tavares, J 122
7 LARRY THE POET (L) $12,500 R33 Rodriguez, J Giles, E 122
8 RED MOSCATO (L) $20,000 R33 Lopez, E Gonzalez, S 122
9 ALVIN (L) $12,500 R33 Spagnola, I Hernandez, I 122

9
6th RACE. (CX24) Post 5:09PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000

Illinois Bred $22,500
PURSE $15,000 (Plus $5,400 I.O.A. for ICF) 5 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)

(Rail at 0 Feet)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING
PRICE OF $7,500 OR LESS IN 2024 - 2025 OR CLAIMING PRICE $15,000.
1 WHATDOYOUTHINKMARK R33 DiZeo, D Santos, A 122
2 JOE THE TAILOR (L) $22,500 R33 Hernandez, A Centeno, A 124
3 GABAGOOL (L) R33 Campbell, J Hernandez, I 122
4 HURTS SO BAD (L) R33 Meraz, A Hernandez, O 122
5 STAR OF KODIAK (L) R33 Quinonez, M Reyes, F 122
6 COMISKEY PARK (L) $15,000 R33 Hernandez, A Mojica, O 124
7 DEVILS RED (L) $15,000 R33 Reid, D Colon, L 122
8 MIDNIGHT SPECIAL (L) R33 Simonovich, D Gonzalez, S 122

8
7th RACE. (CX12) Post 5:39PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000

Illinois Bred $15,000
PURSE $14,000 (Plus $5,040 I.O.A. for ICF) 1 Mile 70 Yards
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING
PRICE OF $5,000 OR LESS IN 2023 - 2025 OR CLAIMING PRICE $10,000.
1 SHAKE UP (L) R33 Berndt, J Hernandez, I 122
2 GENERAL ISSUE (FR) (L) R33 Meraz, A Felix, J 122
3 DOUBLE THUNDER (L) R33 Young, T Reyes, F 122
4 GLOBAL EMPIRE (L) $10,000 R33 Spagnola, I Santos, A 122
5 MILLARD'S SMILE (L) R33 Rodriguez, H Gonzalez, S 124
6 LITTLE STEVEN (L) $10,000 R33 Hernandez, A Loveberry, J 122
7 CONI'S COUP (L) $10,000 R33 Block, C Centeno, A 122

7
8th RACE. (CS10) Post 6:09PM ILLINOIS MAIDEN
PURSE $29,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)

(Rail at 0 Feet)
FOR ILLINOIS REGISTERED, CONCEIVED AND/OR FOALED. MAIDENS, FILLIES
AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 SKIP TO BALI (L) R33 Pompell, R Santos, A 124
2 DAISY MAE ATTACK (L*) R33 Childers, S Hernandez, I 120
3 WAHIDA OF MARDAN (L) R33 Nesbitt, A Centeno, A 124
4 SABRE ATTACK (L*) R33 Childers, S Tavares, J 120
5 SADIE'S SWEET RIDE (L) R33 Block, C Felix, J 120
6 HARPER BRIANA (L) R33 Alonso, F Gonzalez, S 124
7 TIZMEONEMORETIME (L) R33 Alonso, F Reyes, F 124
8 CHELA (L) R33 Hernandez, A Mojica, O 124

8
Off Races: C1 - C2 - C3 - C4 - C6 - C7 - C8 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CS4 - CS6 - CS7 -

CS8 - CS9 - CX15 - CX16 - CX17 - CX18 - CX19 - CX20 - CX22 - CX23

Extra Races For Sunday, July 20, 2025
(Entries Close on Wednesday, July 16, 2025)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since June 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, Illinois Claiming Price $30,000
(Claiming races for $17,500 or less not considered in estimating allowances)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since June 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500, Illinois Claiming Price $10,000
(Claiming races for $5,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)(Plus $3,960 IOA for ICF)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since June 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000, Illinois Claiming Price $7,500
(Claiming races for $4,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

SIX FURLONGS

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 ALLOWANCE

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since June 20 2 lbs.
(Claiming races for $20,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances)
(Preference by condition eligibility)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X14 EXTRA RACE NO 14 MAIDEN

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
(Preference by condition eligibility)

SEVEN AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X15 EXTRA RACE NO 15 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since June 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000, Illinois Claiming Price $7,500
(Claiming races for $4,000 or less not considered in eligibility and allowances)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth

X16 EXTRA RACE NO 16 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since June 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, Illinois Claiming Price $35,000
(Claiming races for $20,000 or less not considered in eligibility and allowances)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X17 EXTRA RACE NO 17 MAIDEN CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, Illinois Claiming Price $30,000
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X18 EXTRA RACE NO 18 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since June 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, Illinois Claiming Price $20,000
(Claiming races for $10,000 or less not considered in eligibility and allowances)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X19 EXTRA RACE NO 19 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since June 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000, Illinois Claiming Price $60,000
(Claiming races for $25,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances)
(Preference by condition eligibility)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH(Turf)

X20EXTRA RACE NO 20 MAIDEN

Weight 119 lbs.
(Preference by condition eligibility)

FOUR AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X21 EXTRA RACE NO 21 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since June 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000, Illinois Claiming Price $22,500
(Claiming races for $10,000 or less not considered in allowances)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH(Turf)

X22EXTRA RACE NO 22 ALLOWANCE

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since June 20 2 lbs.
(Claiming races for $20,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances)
(Preference by condition eligibility)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

THIRTY THIRD DAY
POST TIME: 2:43PM THURSDAY, JULY 17, 2025



JOCKEY/AGENT CORNER:
JULIO E. FELIX -- Agent Cory Orm --- 502-422-1635
ALEXIS CENTENO -- Tim Hanisch -- 847-858-0144
VALENTIN ESQUIVEL** -- Ben Allen -- 847-772-6787
*****************************************
SECURITY SIGNS must be placed on the stalls of all hoses entered to run no
later than 4 hours before the race. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A
VISIT TO THE STEWARDS OFFICE.
******************************************
HORSEMEN: All Lasix payments will be sent directly from the horsemen's
account to the administering veterinarian by the Horsemen's Bookkeeper.
********************************************
THE VETS WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR WORKERS NEEDING TO BE REMOVED FROM
THE VET'S LIST BY APPOINTMENT ON WEDNESDAY, FRIDAY AND SATURDAY.
Call the Detention Barn for an appointment 48 hours ahead.
********************************************
RACING OFFICE DIRECT LINE -- 708-780-3690
CLOCKER'S DIRECT LINE -- 708-780-3704
SCRATCH TIME: 9:45 AM
**********************************************
SHIP IN BARN IS THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF BARN 3C -- STALLS: 51-62,
91-103
***********************************************
ADDED NOTE AS OF JUNE 15, 2025
TRAINERS: All trainers not able to be in the PADDOCK TO SADDLE THEIR
HORSES MUST make arrangements to have a LICENSED TRAINER there to
saddle your horse! You must tell the PADDOCK JUDGE who will be saddling
your horse!! Any horse not having complied with this will have their HORSE
SCRATCHED!!! NO EXCEPTIONS!!!
************************************************

www.hawthorneracecourse.com



A R# PP

ALADANTE
ALIBI IKE
ALVIN

B R# PP

BLACK RUSSIAN

C R# PP

CAN MAN DO
CANYON SHADOWS
CHELA
COMISKEY PARK
CONI'S COUP

D R# PP

DAISY MAE ATTACK
DELIZIOSA
DEVILS RED
DIXIE PENNY
DOUBLE THUNDER

F R# PP

FAST N HAPPY

G R# PP

GABAGOOL
GENERAL ISSUE (FR)
GLOBAL EMPIRE
GOLDEN NOTE
GUNNY SACK

H R# PP

HARPER BRIANA
HATCHET CREEK
HEAVENLY HASH
HONOR HIS HALF
HURTS SO BAD

J R# PP

JOE THE TAILOR

L R# PP

LARRY THE POET
LITTLE STEVEN

M R# PP

MALIGATOR
MIDNIGHT SPECIAL
MILLARD'S SMILE
MISS SAIPAN
MONEY AGENT

O R# PP

ORNERY ANGEL

P R# PP

PALACE MAGIC

R R# PP

RAINY MOUNTAIN
RED MOSCATO
ROYAL AND READY

S R# PP

SABRE ATTACK
SADIE'S SWEET RIDE
SAN ANTON (IRE)
SECESSION
SHAKE UP
SKIP TO BALI
STAR OF KODIAK
STORM BACK
STRANGE ARRANGE

T R# PP

TIZMEONEMORETIME

U R# PP

UNCAPTURED PULSE

V R# PP

VANISKY
VERRAZANOINTHESKY
VIA DEL CORSO

W R# PP

WAGON POWER
WAHIDA OF MARDAN
WHATDOYOUTHINKMARK
WILDWOOD QUEEN
WRITTEN CONSENT

In Today for

THURSDAY, JULY 17, 2025

57 In Body

0 Also Eligible

57 Total In Today

HAWTHORNE - IN TODAY SHEET

THIRTY THIRD DAY

THURSDAY, JULY 17, 2025


